—orm 9-331C SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®* Form approved.
(May 1963) (Other instructions on Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

UNITED STATES S5 nructis -
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Q@m/?é/s”"?‘s} 25

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 12; 20-603- 2034

6. ;r NDIAN, ALLOTTE® OB TRIBE NA
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK |, ¥? . ‘““
2 Navajo Trlbal;
la. TYPE OF WORK ~ '7 UNrr m 5 i
DRILL ] DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK [ |/ I°I somemitass vidi
b. TYPE OF WELL S \: ~ E
oOIL GAS SINGLE MULTIPLE < =85
WELL WELL OTHIR ZONE ZONE 2 ,:\8 I;A!u ox»ians_._ NAME
2. NAME OF OPERATOR ~ |2 -Navajo "F"
Solar Petroleum, Inc. B R T
oo, e B
3. ADDRESS OF CPTRATOR . T K] :165 B B
999 18th St. = [0 ‘ 2
8t(R St., #13010 De;q:rer, dCO 8220 f"E"}\ o SHERE ru:Ln AND PGOL, OB wu.ocn-
4. LOCATION OF WELL eport location clearly and in accordance th an nyf.* ¢ |-
LOCATION ¢ P ﬁ“ ¥ TeqeibaminW L [ Horsesﬁoe Gallup
: a1, g;cu-nm:onnm:~
3 |§, cAND SURVEY OR ARRA'
At proposed prod. zone 2600" FNL & 1287' FEL JUN 6 ]983 -;» Haoo N T L
& = S
X *Sectlon 9 T31N; R17W
14. DISTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OR POST oU (‘g z 12 coUN'rt (OR PARISH |- 13. BTATE
: . GEOLOGICAL SUR ® ; :
12 miles NE of Shiprock, NM FARMINGTON, N. Wﬂ' P “San‘Juan “ - .New Mexico
15. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 3993‘ 16. NO. OF ACRES IN Lnsn _17_ NO. OF_ACRES ASSIGNED. S -
LOCATION TO NEAREST TO,THIS WELL ST S S A N
PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT 33 ! 2560° [ Floty™ i X ’
(Alao to nearest drlg. unit Ilne, if any) . - 24_0 = £ =
18. DISTANCE ¥ROM I'ROI'OSED LOCATION® T T '19. PROPOSED DEPTH 20. no‘mlu OR CABLI Iroou
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED, ' ' - Z <
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT. neni 0 nhye A x ; ﬁRotary 3 :
21. ELEVATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, ebc)é{]’a"JECT 10 60 V\ 2 S 22. APPROT. DATE WORK WiLL BTART
, NP vt Wil A}TAC“ED X 3 - E =
319_3 GR "G-EN&RAL—REQM&NTQ" T ® = Jul l - 1983
s PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM = & ; .
SIZE OF HOLE S8IZE OF CASING WEIGHT PER FOOT SETTING DEPTH 3 ;qn.m-r&v oF CEMENT N
12-174" 8-5/8" 234 .90 70%s (84 cu.<ft.) o

7-7/8" 5-1/2" 15.5¢ 300" Qulofrn | J

o
v
1o

P TEGEE o N

| Sl EdAWERL w.J;E i
Ps
]

fviﬂ-],n Nt

Drill 7-7/8" hole to just above Gallup sand, set 5-1/2" c331ng.
Drill pay with clear brine, log and complete open hole.

O PLLORG Lo

ARSI TR A PRIRTI EICAIRE - N 3¢

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROPOSED PROGRAM : If proposal {8 to deepen or plug back, give data on present productive zone aud pmposed new productive
If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured aud true vertiml depths~~ Give blowout

zone.
preventer program, if a v s N N
24, R LT
SIGNED ____ TITLE Agent ’ ' : ";_ D;'r;i B P/[ay 20 , 1983
B {This spav?’f;r Federal or State office use) S
PERMIT No, APPROVAL DATE l N APPRDVED i
AS "AMEN DED
APPROVED BY TITLE : ‘ DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY !

SO PR L

V. -




OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION . . -
P. O, UOX 2088 :
SANTA FE, NCW MEXICO 87501

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
‘RGY &no MINLRALS OCPARTMENT

form C-10?
kevised 10-1-78

Al dlstances must dee from the cuter houndsrles ¢ the Srciiom,

Operator Lease Well No.
SOLAR PETROLEUM, INCORPORATED NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDIANS #p# 165
Unit Letter Section Township Ranqe County
H 9 31N “LTW San Juan
Actual Footage L.ocatinn of Well:
2600 feet from the NOI'th Iline and 1287 feet from the EaSt Iine
Gmund Level Elev: Producing Formcation Pool Dedicated Acregge:d IR 3
5193 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup LO " 7 acres |

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. If more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownership thereo!f (both as to working
interest and royalty). o -

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [] No

If answer is “’no)’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consom
this form if necessary.)
No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by co@'tll@tﬂp\.g unfhiNion.

forced-pooling, or otherwise) or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been appmbe’ &y\%eﬂ-{:ommxs-
Si.

If answer is ‘‘yes;’ type of consolidation

sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the Information can-

tained hereln Is true ond complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

2600

e

AR T

Company

SOLAR PETROLEUM,
Date
1983

INC.

L L 4t L L L L

| Sec.

!_YT'l—'\_\_\.Tl—_——_"-

|

May 20,

1287

| hereby certify thaot the well location

shown on this plot was plotted from field

notes of actual surveys made by me or
under my supervision, and that the some
is true ond correct to the best of my
know ledge and bellef.

il  RECEvEp -
- JUN 6 1983 ‘

________ lﬁ'é_eﬁ'_—-— T |
M. O, EOLOG’
] CAL sy —
"kl ~~F_~AR;¥»’!§TON' N. M'?VEX s | Date Surve/( i iy ’1\\\
’ T ! May/3, 1983 ~ "
I ) I Regist P'r’o!e%slpnql Engineet
and and!Suryeyor . ¢+ | o
1 ! L Vi )
| (/L;,; ‘“ (~.\
: | red. 8w Kery Jr.
‘ Certl(lcméﬂgﬂ‘_ £ >
Scale: 1"=1000! 3950 oL 7
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By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of
the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described
unorthodox locations are hereby approved.

JDR/RLS/dx

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Minerals Management Service - Farmington

RE@EWE

JUN2 31983

OiL CCN. DIV,
DIST. 3



By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 104 F of
the Division Rules and Regulations, the above-described
unorthodox locations are hereby approved.

JDR/RLS/dx

cc: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec
0il & Gas Engineering Committee - Hobbs
Minerals Management Service - Farmington

RE@EWE

JUN2 31983

OiL CCN. DIV,
DIST. 3



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY ano MINERALS DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC OISTRICT OFFICE
. 1000 RO BRAZCS RDAD
oAy AZTEC. NEW MEXICO 8741C
A (505) 3326178
OIL COHSERVATION DIVISION h
BOX 2088
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87501
DATE 6-7- 683 '
RE: Proposed MC e
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL *‘QX{{/
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed, PHX
Gentlemen:
| have examined the application dated (:”é'*'gj
for the._igcj‘jf_ p ’ CJ \0 /1\1'3.‘\}.-:(‘7 \“‘ \\L’)( u'( I;—\J‘ri—x{ F SeCs L{ cf r1G 3T
Operator Lease and Well No. Unit,’S-T-R
and nry recommeﬁdatipns are as follows: , _
— o / —\\/z' - - - / _ / o
Aonrave wells (478 168 159, ice gal 162 163 69 i¢% l¢e
1 P J Y J J J ) Py 7 / J
gad 167 -

Yours truly,

A Co i
(CREA

U\



200 West 251h Sireet
Farmington, New Mexico 87401
(505) 327-9267
(505) 325-1873 (Car 2883)

OIL and GAS PROPERTY MANAGEMENT

Mr. R. L. Stamets

State of New Mexico

0il Conservation Division
P. 0. Box 2088

Santa Fe, NM 87501

EGEIVE

JUN 61983
Re: Non-Standard Locations in the

Horseshoe Gallup Pool D]L CON' D‘V’}

Sections 4, 9, and 10, T31N, R17W DIST, 3
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Stamets:

Solar Petroleum, Inc. proposes to drill eleven non-standard oil
wells to the Gallup sand on the Navajo Tribe of Indians Reservation as
shown on the enclosed plat and listed on the enclosed application.

These proposed non-standard locations will maximize oil production
and are located within a waterflood licensed by the State of New Mexico.

Yours fruly

-——C..’-’J

oe Elledge
Agent - Solar Petroleum, Inc.

JE:en
Attachments (2)

cc: Dave Cushman, Solar Petroleum, Inc.
Jeff Edmister, 0il Conservation Division



OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

STATE OF NNEW MEXICO b.O. UOX 2048 ‘ Form C-107
RGY &0 MINCRALS OCFARTMENT SANTA FC, NEW MEXICO 87501 kevised 10-1-78
All distences must Ve from the culer houndarles ¢f the Jeciion,

Operator . Lease Well No.

SOLAR PETROLEUM, INCORPORATED NAVAJO TRIBE OF INDIANS "p“ 165
Unit Letter Section Townshlip Range County

H 9 31N 17w San Juan

ctual Footage Location of Well:

2600 N feet from the NOI‘th line and 1287 {eet from the EaSt line
Ground Legvel Elev: Producing Formation Pool Dedicated Acreage:

5193 Gallup Horseshoe Gallup 40 Acres

1. Outline the acreage dedicated to the subject well by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. U more than one lease is dedicated to the well, outline each and identify the ownersnp thereof (both as to working
interest and royalty).

3. If more than one lease of different ownership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all owners been consoli-
dated by communitization, unitization, force-pooling. etc?

(] Yes [] No If answer is ‘*yes]’ type of consolidation

4

If answer is ‘“’no}’ list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually been consolidated. (Use reverse side of

this form if necessary.)

No allowable will be assigned to the well until all interests have been consolidated (by communitization, unitization,
forced-pooling, or otherwise)or until a non-standard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commis-

sion.

CERTIFICATION

| hereby certify that the information con-
toined herein Is true and complete to the

best of my knowledge and belief.

2600

7

|
|
e == 4+ - = - — — —|— -~ - < - ¥ Y vV 11T
| r‘ N —
= N
! L N Agent
{ L N Company
L 1 SCLAR PETROLEUM, INC.
I
N Date
| Sec. j J May 20, 1983
[ & 2871
vl I 7 777 [

| heraby certify thot the well location

shown on this plat was plotted from field

notes of octuc! surveys mode by me or
! under my supervision, and that the same
Is true ond correct to the best of my
knowledge and bellef.

Date Surve}od' v »‘\

May/5, 1983 <\

and and’ Suweyor

? o, ) }
C- Lf'./r (.
rexgﬂéiéng AT

Reqlst?d Professtonal Enq(nee!

! CertificatesNo 4. . Vot

Scale: 1"=1000! 3950 Neeon. L7




